
 
HEALTH AND WELLBEING FORWARD PLAN 2016/2017 
 
All future submissions for the FWD plan should be made at the earliest stage through Dot Veitch: dot.veitch@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

25th May 2016    

Area Report Title Report Author  

Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

Work place health Alison Challenger 
Alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Helene Denness 
Helene.denness@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

NO 

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and 
other Key Strategies: Nottingham 
Plan Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

Health & Wellbeing Strategy 2016 – 2019 
 
Housing & Health Strategy 

James Rhodes 
James.rhodes@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Alison Challenger 
Alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Gill Moy 
Gill.moy@nottinghamcityhomes.org.uk 
Graham De Max 
grahamdemax@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

YES 
 
NO 

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, 
NHS Commissioning Board 
Commissioning Executive Group 

Children’s Strategic Commissioning Development Review Chris Wallbanks 
Chris.wallbanks@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

YES 

Other relevant reports 
(safeguarding and social 
determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

Independent Safeguarding Chairs’ Annual Report: 
Children’s report 
 
 
Adult’s report 
 

 
Chris Cook chris.cook58@btinternet.com 
Clive Chambers 
clive.chambers@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Malcolm Dillon malcolm.dillon1@gmail.com 
John Matravers 
john.matravers@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

NO 

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and Families 
 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 
Director for Adult Social Care 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Alison Challenger 
alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
Helen Jones 
Helen.jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
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27th July 2016    

Area Report Title Report Author  

Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

Health Protection; outcomes and 
progress  

Alison Challenger 
Alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

 

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and 
other Key Strategies: Nottingham 
Plan Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

HWS 2015-2016 final report John Wilcox 
John.wilcox@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

YES 

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, 
NHS Commissioning Board 
Commissioning Executive Group 

   

Other relevant reports 
(safeguarding and social 
determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

 
 

 
 

 

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 
Director for Adult Social Care 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Alison Challenger 
alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
Helen Jones 
Helen.jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 

 
Future meetings (to be confirmed) 
28

th
 September 2016 

30
th

 November 2016 
25

th
 January 2017 

29
th

 March 2017 
 
Items for scheduling: 
Memorandum of Understanding CCG & PH 
DPH Annual report 
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